
DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, JHARSUGUDA 
DAV ENTRANCE TEST (DET) - 2020 

FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION INTO CLASS XI, Session 2020-21 
 

GUIDELINES 
 

SUBJECTS OFFERED UNDER VARIOUS STREAMS (2020-21) 
 

 
     
 
 
*Students with Maths (Standard) are eligible for taking Mathematics as an optional subject  in classes XI & XII. 

*Students with Maths (Basic) are not allowed to take Mathematics in classes XI & XII. 
*Applicants must choose the optional subjects very carefully. 

* Registration is successful only after payment confirmation. 
 

Documents to be uploaded 
1. Class X Admit Card 

2. Recent Passport size photograph 

3. Mark sheet of Half Yearly / Pre board exam (except for the students of DAV, Jharsuguda) 
 

 Selection Process for Provisional admission: 
 Selection process includes two stages- 

1. Candidates will be shortlisted based on their score in Entrance Test and marks secured in Half yearly/ 

Pre Board exams.  

2. Counselling round for Shortlisted candidates along with parents. 

 Final admission will be taken after publication of class X Board Exam results, subject to fulfillment of 
criteria. 

 

NOTE: 

1. ENTRANCE, COUNSELLING AND ADMISSION WILL BE IN ONLINE MODE ONLY. 

2. LINK FOR THE SAME WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE REGISTERED CANDIDATES. 

3. CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED EARLIER THROUGH OFF LINE MODE NEED NOT APPLY AGAIN. 

 

Stream wise Criteria For Final Admission: 

Stream Criteria 

Science 
The student must have secured 70% marks in aggregate in class X board exam with 70% 
and more marks each in Maths and Science.  

Commerce 
The student must have secured 60 % marks in aggregate in class X board exam with 60% 
and more marks each in English & Maths. 

Fee Structure 2020-21 

Class 
 

Admission fee 
 

Monthly fee 

At the time of 
Provisional 

Admission (including 
Fees for 1

st
 Qr.) 

Final Admission 
(including Fees 

for 2
nd

 Qr.)     
After result 
publication 

 
3

rd
 Qr. 

Date: 01.10.20 to 
15.10.20 

 
4

th
 Qr. 

Date: 04.01.21  
to  20.01.21 

XI            
(Science) 

 
25,000/- 

 
3,050/- 

 
24,150/- 

 
19,150/- 

 
9,150/- 

 
9,150/- 

XI (Commerce) 
 

20,000/- 
 

2,920/- 
 

18,760/- 
 

18,760/- 
 

8,760/- 
 

8,760/- 

 
Bus fee 

 
 

900/- 
 

2,700/- 
 

2,700/- 
 

2,700/- 
 

2,700/- 

 
In the Board results, if the student fails to obtain minimum desired percentage of Marks as described in the criteria for final 
admission, then the provisional admission will be rejected and after deducting Rs 9150/- for Science stream and Rs. 8760/- for 
Commerce stream rest amount will be refunded within a week on written request 
 

   Science Stream-       
English, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Physical 
Education, Biology / Computer Science 

 

Commerce Stream- English, Business Studies, 

Accountancy, Economics, Physical Education, 

Mathematics / Computer Science 



 

DAV ENTRANCE TEST (DET)  - 2020 

TEST DATE : 30.05.2020, Saturday 

Time - Science stream - 08.00 AM to 10.30 AM, Commerce stream – 03.00 PM to 05.30 PM  
 

                             SCIENCE STREAM                       COMMERCE STREAM 
 

         
 

Sl. No. Subject No. of Questions 

1 Mental Ability 10 

2 General English 30 

3 Mathematics 30 

4 
General Studies 
(Hist, Civics, Geo & 
Eco) 

30 

Sl. No. Subject No. of Questions 

1 Mental Ability 10 
2 General English 15 
3 Mathematics 30 

4 
General Science 
(Phy, Chem & 
Bio) 

45 

  
 

 
Note: Each correct answer carries 4 marks and incorrect answer carries negative ( - ) 1 mark. 

SYLLABUS:  Questions of Entrance test will be based on syllabus covered upto class X. 

IMPORTANT  DATES 

 Closing of Registration: :  27.05.2020, 10.00 PM  

 Date & Time of Entrance test : 30.05.2020, Saturday 

 Science :  8.00 AM  to  10.30 AM ,                                               

                                        Commerce : 3.00 PM  to  5.30 PM. 

 Date & Time of Publication of Provisional Merit List  on School Website (www.davjharsuguda.org) : 02.06.2020,  6.00  PM 

 Date of Counselling and Provisional Admission : 3
rd

 and 4
th
 June, 2020. 

 Date of commencement of online class :  04.06.2020 

 
 

For any further query contact Mr P Patel, Mob : 9438383343 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For registration CLICK HERE 

 

http://www.davjharsuguda.org/
https://forms.eduqfix.com/davjadform/add

