DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, JHARSUGUDA DAV ENTRANCE TEST (DET) - 2020 FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION INTO CLASS XI, Session 2020-21

GUIDELINES

SUBJECTS OFFERED UNDER VARIOUS STREAMS (2020-21)

Science Stream-

English, Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Physical Education, Biology / Computer Science

<u>**Commerce Stream</u>-** English, Business Studies, Accountancy, Economics, Physical Education, Mathematics / Computer Science</u>

*Students with Maths (Standard) are eligible for taking Mathematics as an optional subject in classes XI & XII. *Students with Maths (Basic) are not allowed to take Mathematics in classes XI & XII. *Applicants must choose the optional subjects very carefully.

* Registration is successful only after payment confirmation.

Documents to be uploaded

- 1. Class X Admit Card
- 2. Recent Passport size photograph
- 3. Mark sheet of Half Yearly / Pre board exam (except for the students of DAV, Jharsuguda)

Selection Process for Provisional admission:

- Selection process includes two stages-
 - 1. Candidates will be shortlisted based on their score in Entrance Test and marks secured in Half yearly/ Pre Board exams.
 - 2. Counselling round for Shortlisted candidates along with parents.
- Final admission will be taken after publication of class X Board Exam results, subject to fulfillment of criteria.

NOTE:

- 1. ENTRANCE, COUNSELLING AND ADMISSION WILL BE IN ONLINE MODE ONLY.
- 2. LINK FOR THE SAME WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE REGISTERED CANDIDATES.
- 3. CANDIDATES WHO HAVE APPLIED EARLIER THROUGH OFF LINE MODE NEED NOT APPLY AGAIN.

Stream wise Criteria For Final Admission:

Stream	Criteria
Science	The student must have secured 70% marks in aggregate in class X board exam with 70% and more marks each in Maths and Science.
Commerce	The student must have secured 60 % marks in aggregate in class X board exam with 60% and more marks each in English & Maths.

Class	Admission fee	Monthly fee	At the time of Provisional Admission (including Fees for 1 st Qr.)	Final Admission (including Fees for 2 nd Qr.) After result publication	3 rd Qr. Date: 01.10.20 to 15.10.20	4 th Qr. Date: 04.01.21 to 20.01.21
XI (Science)	25,000/-	3,050/-	24,150/-	19,150/-	9,150/-	9,150/-
XI (Commerce)	20,000/-	2,920/-	18,760/-	18,760/-	8,760/-	8,760/-
Bus fee		900/-	2,700/-	2,700/-	2,700/-	2,700/-

Fee Structure 2020-21

In the Board results, if the student fails to obtain minimum desired percentage of Marks as described in the criteria for final admission, then the provisional admission will be rejected and after deducting **Rs 9150/- for Science stream and Rs. 8760/- for Commerce stream** rest amount will be refunded within a week on written request

DAV ENTRANCE TEST (DET) - 2020

TEST DATE : 30.05.2020, Saturday

Time - Science stream - 08.00 AM to 10.30 AM, Commerce stream - 03.00 PM to 05.30 PM

SCIENCE STREAM

COMMERCE STREAM

SI. No.	Subject	No. of Questions	SI. No	. Subject	No. of Question
1	Mental Ability	10	1	Mental Ability	10
2	General English	15	2	General English	30
3	Mathematics	30	3	Mathematics	30
4	General Science (Phy, Chem & Bio)	45	4	General Studies (Hist, Civics, Geo & Eco)	30

Note: Each correct answer carries 4 marks and incorrect answer carries negative (-) 1 mark. <u>SYLLABUS:</u> Questions of Entrance test will be based on syllabus covered upto class X.

IMPORTANT DATES

- Closing of Registration: : 27.05.2020, 10.00 PM
- Date & Time of Entrance test : 30.05.2020, Saturday

Science: 8.00 AM to 10.30 AM,

Commerce : 3.00 PM to 5.30 PM.

- Date & Time of Publication of Provisional Merit List on School Website (www.davjharsuguda.org) : 02.06.2020, 6.00 PM
- Date of Counselling and Provisional Admission : 3rd and 4th June, 2020.
- Date of commencement of online class : 04.06.2020

For any further query contact Mr P Patel, Mob : 9438383343

